

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department – Establishment – Town & Country Planning Department -Promotion and posting of officer - Orders issued LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EU) DEPARTMENT

GO(Rt)No.2641/2015/LSGD. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram 26 /08/2015 Read:-.Letter.No.A3-3512/15 Dated 11/05/15 from Chief Town Planner.

<u>ORDER</u>

In the circumstances reported by the Chief Town Planner in the letter read above. Government are pleased to provisionally promote Sri.Remanan.K. Additional Chief Town Planner as Chief Town Planner under Rule 31(a)(i) of General Rules of KS &SSRs in the scale of pay of Rs.48640-59840 and posted in the office of the Chief Town Planner, Thiruvananthapuram in the existing vacancy.

The officer promoted will join the post to which he is promoted forthwith and to furnish RTCs to Government on assuming charge duly signed.

By Order of the Governor.

RAMESAN.M.K.. DEPUTY SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT.

To

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala. Thiruvananthapuram. The Chief Town Planner . Thiruvananthapuram.

Officer concerned(Through CTP).

The Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram. Stock file/Office Copy.

Forwarded by Order

Section Officer